approving an agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a Defined Scope of Services 
Basis (“Agreement”) with Halff Associates, Inc. for the purpose of providing a Risk and 
Resilience Assessment (RRA) and an Emergency Response Plan (ERP); in an amount not to 
exceed Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($74,200.00); authorizing 
the City Manager to sign; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND: 

In October 2018, the passage of America’s Water Infrastructure Act (AWIA) established the 
requirement that all community water systems serving a population of greater than 3,300 must

[...]

TEXAS APPROVING AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL 
ENGINEERING SERVICES ON A DEFINED SCOPE OF SERVICES BASIS 
("AGREEMENT") WITH HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR THE PURPOSE 
OF PROVIDING A RISK AND RESILIENCE ASSESSMENT (RRA) AND AN 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN (ERP); IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($74,200.00); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 
TO SIGN; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Seagoville, Texas desires to enter into an Agreement 
for the purpose of providing a risk and resilience (RRA) and an emergency response plan (ERP);